[s o BN

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION
of the
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION BOARD
of the
MID-REGION COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS OF NEW MEXICO
(R-12-14 MTB)
AMENDING THE FY 2012-2017 TIP
TO ACCOMMODATE VARIOUS CHANGES

WHEREAS, the FY 2012-2017 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is the
current TIP for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area (AMPA) and has been
reviewed for conformity in conjunction with the 2035 Metropolitan Transportation Plan
and became effective October 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all federally-funded transportation projects in
the metropolitan transportation planning area prior to the distribution of funds to those
projects; and

WHEREAS, the TIP must contain all regionally significant projects in the
metropolitan transportation planning area regardless of the source of funding; and

WHEREAS, the TIP may be revised in accordance with Federal Regulations (23
CFR part 450.326),

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Metropolitan Transportation Board
of the Mid-Region Council of Governments of New Mexico that the current FY 2012-
2017 TIP for the Albuquerque Metropolitan Planning Area is revised to reflect the
changes as set out in ATTACHMENT A.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Metropolitan Transportation Board, in

R-12-14 MTB 1 November 16, 2012



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

accordance with 23 CFR 450.334, certifies that the transportation planning process is

being conducted in accordance with all applicable requirements of:

a). 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. Section 5303 through 5306 and 5323(1);

b). Sections 174 and 176(c) and (d) of the Clean Air Act as amended (42 U.S.C.
7504, 7506(c) and (d) and 40 CFR part 93;

c). Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. 2000d-1) and
49 CFR part 21;

d). 49 U.S.C. 5332, prohibiting discrimination on the basis of race, color, creed,
national origin, sex, or age in employment or business opportunity;

e). Section 1101(b) of the SAFETEA-LU (Pub. Law 109-59) and 49 CFR part 26
regarding the involvement of disadvantaged business enterprises in
USDOT funded projects;

f). 23 CFR part 230, regarding the implementation of an equal employment
opportunity program on Federal and Federal-aid highway construction
contracts;

g). The provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C.
12101 et seq.) and 49 CFR parts 27, 37, and 38;

h). The Older Americans Act, as amended (42 U.S.C. 6101), prohibiting
discrimination on the basis of age in programs or activities receiving
Federal financial assistance;

i). Section 324 of title 23 U.S.C. regarding the prohibition of discrimination based
on gender; and

j). Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794) and 49 CFR part

27 regarding discrimination against individuals with disabilities.

R-12-14 MTB 2 November 16, 2012



50

51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this 16! day of November 2012 by the

Metropolitan Transportation Board of the Board of Directors of the Mid-Region Council

of Governments of New Mexico.

ATTEST:

N

Dewey V. Cave, Executive Director
Mid-Region Council of Governments

R-12-14 MTB

e oy L
Isaac Benton, Chai /4

Metropolitan Tran ation Board

November 16, 2012



TIP Amendment

For Action by the Metropolitan Transportation Board on November 16, 2012

R-12-14 MTB Attachment A

§ 02|85 PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PR?S?:IED o
Control Project Title From To Project Descrintion Lead Total Est. & E 8 8 S < FEY Funding EXISTING Federal NEW Eederal EXISTING State EXISTING INCREASE EXISTING RESULTING |2 Amend. Action
Number ) ) p Agency Project Cost| 5 g E' s z 2 Category | Federal Amt. | INCREASE or AMOUNT State Amt. | INCREASE or |Local Amt. or Total Amt. |Total AMT. %‘ :
= ogo
o DECREASE DECREASE DECREASE =
Pavement preservation including pavement YIYY Y| ..| 2014 | STP-Rural $2,326,200 = $2,326,200, $396,412 $0 $2,722,612| $2,722,612| 05
A300420 NM 6 West Side of Lps Lunas - MP 18.2 MP 32.5 markings, signage, and other appurtenances NMDOT 67674390 Y|Y|Y .. |Y| . |2014| STP-Flex $564,829 = $564,829 $96,254 $0 $661,083 $661,083| 05 Adds funds
Pavement Preservation as necessary. CRDC 10,083,695 Y|Y|Y .. Y|..| 2015 STP-Flex $1,708,800 $1,689,479 |= $3,398,279| $291,200 $287,907 $0 $2,000,000| $3,977,386| 05
) Y/ Y Y| .. Y .|2015 STP-Rural $1,182,229 $1,143,972 |= $2,326,201  $201,466 $194,947 $0 $1,383,695  $2,722,614 05
Dismet_s_pavemen{_ D.smet_s_ P 't P i n-\varous- d NMDBOTD .
A300814 . " 3 1;400,000: ¥ | ¥ | ¥ | = | ¥ = 2014 NHPP $1,196,160| ($1,196,160) = $0| $203,840 ($203,840) $0 $1,400,000 $0| 05 |Delete project
Preservation{FY-2014) Wide to-be-selected-
Construct left turn lanes on NM 333 both EB
and WB & redefine the intersection reducing
NM 333 & NM 217 Intersection [MP 15.2 on |MP 10.5 on |its width, etc. Includes pavement markings, [NMDOT D- 750,000 Safety _
A301170 Improvements NM 333 NM 217 signage, redefining access existing ingress & |3 1,500,000 Y|Y .. Y].|2013 (HSIP) $694,800 $694,800 = $1,389,600 $55,200 $55,200 $0 $750,000| $1,500,000| 21 |Adds funds
egress access to selected mailbox clusters &
possible lighting improvements.
e R S EioD G G 12212065 Y |Y|Y|..|Y|.. 2017 NHPP $11,313,257| ($11,313,257) |= $0| $1,927,914| ($1,927,914) $0 $12,212,065 $0| 03
1-25 Reconstruction (Southside Rio Bravo L NMDOT D- 15,000,000 Y |Y |Y|..|Y| ..|2014 NHPP $0 $8,458,560 $8,458,560 $0, $1,441,440 $0 $9,900,000
A301010 Broadway existing lanes and other appurtenances Adds funds
of ABQ) Bivd as necessary Y Y Y .. Y| .|2014 STP-Flex $0  $2,221,440 $2,221,440 $0 $378,560 $0 $2,600,000
) Y Y Y .. Y . [2015 NHPP $0 $2,136,000 $2,136,000 $0 $364,000 $0 $2,500,000
Pavement overlay/reconstruction and Y Y Y Y| Y|. 2013 STP-Flex $4,616,662 ($213,600) |= $4,403,062| $786,734 ($36,400) $0 $5,403,396| $5,153,396 | 03
. widening including pavement markings, 16,000,000 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y]|..| 2013| STP-Flex $0 $213,600 |= $213,600 $0 $36,400 $0 $0 $250,000| 16
A3003g0  '\M 528 Rio Rancho Bivd Southem - Northern | o206, and other appurtenances as NMDOT D Y| Y[ Y[ Y]Y]..[2013] STP-Flex $0|  $854,400 $854,400 $0|  $145,600 $0 $1,000,000| 15 Adds funds
Improvements Blvd Blvd :
necessary. Total cost incl. FY 2010 & 2011 13,403,398/ Y | Y| Y |Y|Y|..|2013] NHPP $0 $854,400 $854,400 $0 $145,600 $0 $1,000,000| 3
funds. Y Y Y Y Y .| 2014 NHPP $3,927,339 $1,199,062 |= $5,126,401  $669,266 $204,335 $0 $4,596,605| $6,000,002 | 03
AMPA Wide Motorist NMDOT D 1200000 .| ..|..| .. ..| Y| 2014 NHPP $341,760 ($341,760) |= $0 $58,240 ($58,240) $0 $400,000 $0| 24
A300794 |Assistance Courtesy Patrols |AMPA Wide Operate courtesy patrols (H.E.L.P. vehicles) 3 | Reduce funds
(FY 2014)
400,000 .. | ..|..|..|..| Y| 2014 | STP-Flex $683,520 ($341,760) |= $341,760| $116,480 ($58,240) $0 $800,000 $400,000 | 24
AMPA Wide Motorist NMDOT D 1,200,000 ..|..|..|..| .. Y| 2015 ~NHPP $341,760|  ($341,760) = $0|  $58,240 ($58,240) $0 $400,000 $0| 24
A300795 |Assistance Courtesy Patrols |AMPA Wide Operate courtesy patrols (H.E.L.P. vehicles) 3 Reduce funds
(FY 2015)
400,000 .. | ..|..|..|..| Y| 2015 STP-Flex $683,520 ($341,760) |= $341,760| $116,480 ($58,240) $0 $800,000 $400,000 | 24
SRTS: NM 448 Corrales Rd |Cabezon Rd SEIE
- . MP Ik h i NMDOT D-| R
A300094 |Pedestrian/Crosswalk (approx Mp | 2PPTO% CTOSSIEX ] ey [IEEESITER © 50,000| ..| .| ..| .| v|v|2013| Routes to 30 $50,000 |= $50,000 $0 $0 30 $50,000| 44| Add Project
9 improvements as needed 8 School
Improvements 7) (2012)

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization - Albuquerque, NM

Page 1 of 2

List Date: November 2, 2012



TIP Amendment

For Action by the Metropolitan Transportation Board on November 16, 2012

R-12-14 MTB Attachment A

§ 02|85 PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PR?S?:IED o
Control Project Title From To Project Descrintion Lead Total Est. & '5'._" 8 8 S < FEY Funding EXISTING Federal NEW Eederal EXISTING State EXISTING INCREASE EXISTING RESULTING |2 Amend. Action
Number ) ) p Agency Project Cost| 5 g E' s z 2 Category | Federal Amt. | INCREASE or AMOUNT State Amt. | INCREASE or |Local Amt. or Total Amt. |Total AMT. %‘ :
= ogo
o DECREASE DECREASE DECREASE =
Y| Y|Y Y Y| . |2014 ~NHPP $11,099,791| ($11,099,791) = $0| $1,891,537| ($1,891,537) $0 $12,991,328 $0| 03
2 ’1n’71R
) NM 500, Rio | “MVE™SIY econstruct interchange with possible Y Y/ Y Y Y|..|2015 NHPP | $11,119791 $1,374,361 |=| $12494,152| $1,894,945|  $234,208 $0 $13,014,736| $14,623,305 03
1-25 Rio Bravo Interchange to approx . " X . NMDOT
A300280 N Bravo Blvd K changes in configuration. Project cost Adds funds
Reconstruction R 500" west of |. . CRDC
Exit #220 Broadway includes FY 2011 funding. 27,097,954/ Y Y| Y| Y| Y .. 2015 NHPP $0 $100,000 $100,000 $0 $17,041 $0 $117,041| 16
Y Y'Y Y Y . 2016/ NHPP $0, $10,558,340 $10,558,340 0 $1,799,268 $12,357,608| 3
NM473 & 4165964 Y Y| Y|Y|Y|..|2013] STP-U $3,308,121 ($132,866) |= $3,175,255 $0 $563,743 ($22,642)| $3,871,864| $3,716,356| 03|Reduce funds to
A300130 Bernalillo (Town) Intersection |NM313, US550 & Intersection improvements for pedestrian and| Town of reflect transfer to
Improvements NM313 & Don Tomas |vehicular safety and lighting. Bernalillo STP-U A301220 done by
US550 4010456/ Y Y| Y|Y Y|.. /2012 " $251,279 = $251,279 $0 $42,821 $294,100)  $294,100 15| Aqmin. Mod.
A i i | B I |PI f A i i | NMDOT D-| .
As01231 |US 550 Adaptive Signal 1-25 DEDEE] | [FEEEmER e ACRIe Sl Qe o © 400,000 Y|Y|Y|Y|Y|..|2014] NHPP $0 $341,760 $341,760 $0 $58,240 $0 $0|  $400,000| 24 Add Project
System Volcan US 550 to improve signal progression. &
Paseo-del-Norte PCCP- T R jet-the-PCCPR- A-NM- NMDOT-D-
A301020 X . 25 4 3 1,200,000: ¥ | ¥ | ¥ | = | ¥ = 2016 NHPP $1,025,280| ($1,025,280) $0| $174,720 ($174,720) $0 $1,200,000 $0| 04 |Delete Project
Intersection-Reconstruction Bivd 423-(PdN)-between-25-and-Tramway Blve:

Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization - Albuquerque, NM

Page 2 of 2

List Date: November 2, 2012





